KOB	

|--|--|

NODDATION FORM OF	VED OURSEA		The second secon
JUMUA HUN FUMM UU	VIETE STEEL & V F A V . S	As a sell of Property of the	4 7 MAY 1000
CORDATION FORM CO NT APPLICATIONS & P	in the state of th		I / MAIN INNA
LIT ADDITIONATIONS OF D	ATTAITAIN		- 1
NI APPLICATIONS & P	ALENISTIMITY	and the first behalf and the first of	
		MOSS STEED AND THE SERVEN STEED AND A	

Consist Non Select House and Select House Select House Select Sel	NT APPLICATIO	ONS & PATENTS ONE	arci nec o	eeei tam 1 t
101062744 TO THE ASSISTANT COMMINISCIONES OF	A FENTS AND TR		***************************************	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OF			FOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS				
1. HORNEMAN, Kari		2. JOKINEN, Sami		
3.		4.		
5.		6.		
7.		8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PA	RTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? ∐YES ⊠NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:			
NAME: NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS O			<u></u> .	
ADDRESS: Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espo	oo, Finland			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) AT	TACHED? TYES	⊠no		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMEN				
(Submit herewith only one document for re	ecordation—multiple	e copies of same Assig	inment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one
document)				
✓ ASSIGNMENT OF ✓ WHOLE	PART INTE	REST EXEC	. DATE: March 2, 199	9
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED	O TRANSLATION	Ì		
SECURITY MERGEF		<u> </u>		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATI		WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) MARCH	2, 1999			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS			_YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1# INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1* INVENTOR
series code/serial	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
09/269,226 258654				
5. Name & ddress of Party to Whom Corres	spondence	6. NUMBER INVO	VFD:	<u> </u>
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS 1 + PA		<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FER	ENCLOSED: (Code	
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL V	•	

1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918

5.5 ATTY DKT:

258654 T296038/43234/PYK/1HT PMS MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.

8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 60256 258654

dup. sheet not required MATTER NO. CLIENT NO.

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)

2

Signature **BRIAN SIRITZKY** Attorney:

Reg. No. 37,497

Atty/Sec: BXS/sdm TEL: (202) 861-3702 MAY 17, 1999

FAX: (202) 822-0944

00000091 09269226 40.00 0P 05/20/1999 PVOLPE 04 FC:581

PAT-114X 3/98

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
Atty. Dkt. 258654 | T296038/43234/

Client Ref. PYK/1HT

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	(1) Kari Horneman	(4)	
NSERT AME(S) OF	(2) Sami Jokinen	(5)	
(VENTOR(S)	(3)	[]xb	ox if continued on page 2
	sufficiency of which are hereby ackn ransfer(s) unto:	owledged by the undersign	ned who at the request of, hereby sell(s
SERT	Nokia Telecommunicatio	nne fly	
ME(S) OF SIGNEE(S) ADDRESS(ES)	Keilalahdentie 4	113 Oy	
ADDRESS(ES)	FIN-02150 Espoo, Finla	and	
S.C. 100, in	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right the invention and all applications inclures until resulting patents, known as	nt, title and interest for the luding any and all divisions,	Inited States of America as defined in continuations, substitutes, and reissue
TLE OF VENTION	Determining grade of ser	rvice and mobile te	lephone system
	for which the undersigned execute	d an application for Letters	Patent of the United States of America
)TE→→		2 д., дрр., са.,	
omplete e A, B and/or C)	(A) x even date herewith (B) on		
• · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	/ filed	
d Trademark	AND the undersigned hereby authors to issue said Letters Patent to the s	orize(s) and request(s) the	United States Commissioner of Patent
reinafter act ccessors, as e in and to th TE→→ Isbury Madis	on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agrees and legal representatives, deer be invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize	agree(s) that the attorney e(s) to testify and execute a med essential by ASSIGNE (s) Cushman Darby & Cus	erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, of record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its see to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and man Intellectual Property Group of entification necessary or desirable for
reinafter act ccessors, as e in and to th TE→→ Isbury Madis	on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agreessigns and legal representatives, deer the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorizeson & Sutro, of the above address to i	agree(s) that the attorney e(s) to testify and execute a med essential by ASSIGNE (s) Cushman Darby & Cus	or record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and nman Intellectual Property Group of entification necessary or desirable for WITNESSES
reinafter act ccessors, as e in and to thous in a control of the cordation of the cordatio	on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agreesings and legal representatives, deer the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorizes a Sutro, of the above address to it this document.	agree(s) that the attorney e(s) to testify and execute a med essential by ASSIGNE (s) Cushman Darby & Cus nsert hereon any further ide	or record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and mman Intellectual Property Group of entification necessary or desirable for
reinafter act ccessors, as a in and to the TE Isbury Madiscordation of the cordation of the cordation arms:	on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agrees and legal representatives, deer the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorizes as Sutro, of the above address to it this document. INVENTOR(S)	agree(s) that the attorney e(s) to testify and execute a med essential by ASSIGNE (s) Cushman Darby & Cush nsert hereon any further ide DATE SIGNED	or record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and nman Intellectual Property Group of entification necessary or desirable for WITNESSES
reinafter act ccessors, as e in and to the TE ISBURY Madis cordation of the	on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agreesings and legal representatives, deer the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorizes a Sutro, of the above address to it this document.	agree(s) that the attorney e(s) to testify and execute a med essential by ASSIGNE (s) Cushman Darby & Cus nsert hereon any further id DATE SIGNED (2.03.1901)	or record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and nman Intellectual Property Group of entification necessary or desirable for WITNESSES
reinafter act ccessors, as e in and to the transfer act of the tra	on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agrees and legal representatives, deer the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorizes as Sutro, of the above address to it this document. INVENTOR(S)	agree(s) that the attorney e(s) to testify and execute a med essential by ASSIGNE (s) Cushman Darby & Cus nsert hereon any further id DATE SIGNED (2.03.1901)	or record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and nman Intellectual Property Group of entification necessary or desirable for WITNESSES
reinafter act ccessors, as e in and to the reinafter act to the reinafte	on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agrees and legal representatives, deer the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorizes as Sutro, of the above address to it this document. INVENTOR(S)	agree(s) that the attorney e(s) to testify and execute a med essential by ASSIGNE (s) Cushman Darby & Cus nsert hereon any further id DATE SIGNED (2.03.1901)	or record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and nman Intellectual Property Group of entification necessary or desirable for WITNESSES
reinafter act ccessors, as e in and to the tree act ccessors, as e in and to the tree act ccessors, as e in and to the tree act ccessors, as e in and to the tree act ccessors, as e in and to the tree act ccessors, as e in and to the tree act ccessors, as e in act	on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agrees and legal representatives, deer the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorizes as Sutro, of the above address to it this document. INVENTOR(S)	agree(s) that the attorney e(s) to testify and execute a med essential by ASSIGNE (s) Cushman Darby & Cus nsert hereon any further id DATE SIGNED (2.03.1901)	or record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and nman Intellectual Property Group of entification necessary or desirable for WITNESSES
ereinafter act accessors, as a finance to the control of the contr	on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agrees and legal representatives, deer the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorizes as Sutro, of the above address to it this document. INVENTOR(S)	agree(s) that the attorney e(s) to testify and execute a med essential by ASSIGNE (s) Cushman Darby & Cus nsert hereon any further id DATE SIGNED (2.03.1901)	or record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and nman Intellectual Property Group of entification necessary or desirable for WITNESSES

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 05/17/1999